501988828 07/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Philipp Reinisch	07/10/2012	
Peter Zahn	07/10/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayerische Motoren Werke Agktiengesellschaft		
Street Address:	Petuelring 130		
City:	Muenchen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13549151	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844 Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: edocket@crowell.com, jharris@crowell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080437.64628US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan M. Lindsay

Total Attachments: 1

source=64628US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028548 FRAME: 0481 OP \$40 00 13549151

U.S., Rights - Sole or Joint Attorney Ducket No.: 080437.64628US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengeschschaft Petnelring 130 80809 Muenchen, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his/her invention relating to:

EMERGENCY BRAKE ASSISTANT FOR AUTOMATICALLY DECELERATING A VEHICLE TO PREVENT A

COLLISION OR REDUCE THE CONSEQUENCES OF A COLLISION

	COLLISION O	R REDUCE IME CONS	rgorncr's or a cor	AND SECTION	•	Ę.*
as set forth in his	/her United States Pa	tent Application (chec	k one):	4	*	
	executed concurrent executed on Application No., file PCT International A	sd ,	, filed			
in and to any an invention, includ successors, legal	d all Letters Patent of ling any and all reiss representatives and ay be granted as fully	at Application includir of the United States we use or extensions ther assigns to the full en and entirely as would	mich may issue on a cof, to be held and c d of the term or ter	my such appli- mjoyed by said ms for which	cation or for said d ASSIGNEE, its any and all such	÷
		rizes and requests the paid ASSIGNEE, its				
assign the interes		d covenants that he/s signed and that he/she				
successors, legal application and	representatives or as that he/she will exec	venants and agrees signs all information l ate and deliver any p ful acts deemed neces	mown to him/her releases, make all righ	ating to said in htful oaths, te	vention or Patent stify in any legal	
legal representat continuations the reissues or exten	ives or assigns to pe ereof and to any and sions, in said ASSIG	erfect title to said invited in the said invited in the said of the said of the said of the said ing or examing or examine said in the said in	rention, to said appl hich may be granted r assigns or to assist:	ication includi I therefor or t said ASSIGNE	ing divisions and hereon, including E, its successors,	•
power to insert i	in this Assignment a	s the firm of CROW! ny further identificati rademark Office for n	on-which may be ne	ecessary or de		
Signature:	*	Kilian	Cem	>	10 714	~2012
Inventor one:		Philipp, RMNIS			AO (Ju	
Signature:		liller La	Dur		10 July	2012
Inventor two:		Peter ZAHN	E.E.E.E.		/ ĎA7E	

Page 1 of 1